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Carl Sandburg College - Community College District 518
Ratios of Outstanding Debt by Type

Last Ten Fiscal Years

TABLE G

Ratio Ratio of

Total Personal Total

Estimated Debt to Net Income Outstanding

General Total Actual Value Est. Actual Bonded (amounts Debt

Fiscal Bonded Capital Primary Taxable Taxable Estimated Debt expressed in to Personal

Year Debt Leases Government Property Prop. Value Population Per Capita thousands) Income

2013 $28,240,401 $28,240,401 $4,595,016,903 0.615% 105,835       267 $2,261,164 1.25%

2012 27,247,150    27,247,150     4,503,010,200    0.605% 105,835       257 2,215,656       1.23%

2011 29,825,000    29,825,000     4,379,417,943    0.681% 105,835       282 2,204,225       1.35%

2010 29,255,000    29,255,000     4,281,173,280    0.683% 120,186       243 2,226,085       1.31%

2009 28,610,000 $7,288 28,617,288 4,124,629,695 0.694% 120,877       237 2,063,975       1.39%

2008 26,610,000 105,200 26,715,200 3,953,705,376 0.648% 121,300 219 2,071,198       1.28%

2007 24,795,000 180,861 24,975,861 3,700,878,384 0.632% 121,300 204 2,087,816       1.19%

2006 25,830,000 834,901 26,664,901 3,610,437,843 0.739% 121,986 212 2,099,623       1.23%

2005 26,805,000 919,899 27,724,899 3,662,878,517 0.757% 123,180       218 2,120,174       1.26%

2004 26,600,000 1,155,838 27,755,838 3,862,259,937 0.719% 124,778       213 2,147,679       1.24%

Note:  Details regarding the District's outstanding debt can be found in Note D, in the Notes to Basic Financial Statements.

Sources:  Knox County Clerk's Office College records

See Accompanying Independent Auditor's Report.
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Carl Sandburg College - Community College District 518
Ratio of Net General Bonded Debt to Assessed Value and

Net General Bonded Debt Per Capita

Last Ten Fiscal Years

TABLE H

Ratio of Net

Estimated General Bonded Net

Fiscal Net General Actual Taxable Estimated Debt to Bonded Debt

Year Bonded Debt Value of Property Population Assessed Value Per Capita

2013 $28,240,401 $4,595,016,903 105,835 0.615% 267

2012 27,247,150 4,503,010,200 105,835 0.605% 257

2011 29,825,000 4,379,417,943 105,835 0.681% 282

2010 29,255,000             4,281,173,280           120,186 0.683% 243

2009 28,610,000 4,124,629,695 120,877 0.694% 237

2008 26,610,000 3,953,705,376 121,300 0.673% 219

2007 24,795,000 3,700,878,384 121,300 0.670% 204

2006 25,830,000 3,610,437,843 121,986 0.715% 235

2005 26,805,000 3,662,878,512 123,180 0.732% 242

2004 26,600,000 3,862,259,937 124,778 0.689% 239

Note:  Details regarding the District's outstanding debt can be found in Note D - Debt, in the Notes

            to Basic Financial Statements.

Sources:  Knox County Clerk's Office

                 College records

See Accompanying Independent Auditor's Report.
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Carl Sandburg College - Community College District 518
Computation of Direct and Overlapping Bonded Debt

June 30, 2013

TABLE I

Outstanding

Overlapping Agencies Debt Percent (1) Amount

Knox County 8,535,000 94.97% $8,105,690

Hamilton Park District 525,000 100.00% 525,000

Monmouth Park District 168,000 100.00% 168,000

City of Monmouth 23,040,211 100.00% 23,040,211

City of Galesburg 28,255,000 100.00% 28,255,000

City of Abingdon 1,145,000 100.00% 1,145,000

Spoon River Valley CUSD #4 690,000 27.99% 193,131

Wyoming CUSD #100 7,155,000 2.90% 207,495

West Prairie CUSD #103 250,000 100.00% 250,000

Bushnell-Prairie City CUSD #170 700,000 86.54% 605,780

Avon CUSD #176 460,000 5.57% 25,622

Knoxville CUSD #202 11,860,000 100.00% 11,860,000

Galesburg CUSD #205 32,620,000 96.45% 31,461,990

CUSD #208 8,375,000 96.93% 8,117,888

Abingdon CUSD #217 2,069,993 89.10% 1,844,364

Galva CUSD #224 500,000 7.91% 39,550

Alwood CUSD #225 2,675,000 8.23% 220,153

West Central CUSD #235 776,000 2.66% 20,642

Monmouth-Roseville CUSD #238 1,482,000 100.00% 1,482,000

Farmington CUSD #265 5,400,935 19.79% 1,068,845

Alexis CUSD #304 7,870,000 0.12% 9,444

Warsaw CUSD #316 2,095,232 100.00% 2,095,232

Elmwood CUSD #322 2,495,000 0.15% 3,743

Nauvoo-Colusa CUSD #325 890,000 100.00% 890,000

Hamilton CUSD #328 550,000 100.00% 550,000

Dallas City CUSD #336 400,000 100.00% 400,000

LaHarpe Elementary District #347 2,500,000 100.00% 2,500,000

Community College Dist #503 32,715,000 0.33% 107,960

Community College Dist #534 10,965,000 0.16% 17,544

$125,210,281

Community College Dist. #518 28,240,401 100.00% 28,240,401

Total Direct & Overlapping General

  Obligation Bonded Debt $153,450,682

Source:  Office of the 10 counties in the Carl Sandburg College District

(1) Debt percentage applicable to the College is calculated by applying the ratio of 

assessed value of the governmental unit applicable to the College district compared 

to the total assessed value of the governmental unit.
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